## The Wolfeboro Board of Selectmen Notice to attend Meeting of the Trustees of the Libby Museum 755 North Main Street @ the Libby Museum October 12, 2021 @ 4:15 PM

The Board of Selectmen, who are also Trustees of The Libby Museum will meet Tuesday, October 12, 2021 at 4:15 PM to meet Tom Donovan, Director of NH Charitable Trust Division who is from the Attorney General's office in Concord, NH.

The purpose of the meeting will be informative in nature to be educated on the necessary processes to have the Libby Museum transferred from the Board of Selectmen as Trustees of the Trust to the Friends of Libby Museum as Trustees.

This meeting will be open to the public.

For more information please call the Town Manager's office at 569-8161 or email <u>tmsecretary@wolfeboronh.us</u>